

SLP(C)No. 21157 OF 2004

ITEM No.65

Court No. 9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21157/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2004 in RP 329/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.T. THOMAS  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.L. V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Vinod M.P., learned counsel accepts notice.

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder, if any.

The amount as directed by the High Court shall be deposited with the Registry of the High Court within two months from today pending further orders. The amount so deposited shall not be permitted to be withdrawn without further orders of the Court.

List after two months.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Promila Nagpal )  
Court Master