

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21157 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2004 in RP No.329/2004  
of HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.T. THOMAS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO.23586 of 2004

(With application for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.22689 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.22714 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Ms. Indira,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Aravind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder. Post thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)

(NARESH KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

A.R.-cum-P.S.