

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21157/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 25/06/2004 in RP No. 329/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.T. THOMAS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 22689 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 22714 of 2004(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 23586 of 2004

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.3476 of 2005(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.3525 of 2005(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.4110 of 2005(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.4706 of 2005(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5775 of 2005(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 26060/2004(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Menon, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners that the

affidavit of service in SLP(C) No. 5775/2005 will be filed by 2.4.2005.

...2/-

-2-

Post SLP(C) Nos.22714/04,21157/04,22689/04,23586/04, 26060/2004 and SLP(C)

No. 5775/2005 in the third week of April, 2005.

Three weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps to serve the undersigned

respondents. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master